saftey

Discussion Thread

Response (Debbie)

Dear Bill:
Thank you for your inquiry. Your model 700 was manufactured in 1986 at our firearms plant in Ilion, New York. It is NOT subject to the safety modification program. This program referrs to model 700 rifles that were manufactured prior to 1982. For more information on the modification use

http://www.remington.com/Safety\_Modification\_Program/remington\_safety.htm

As with any older firearm, we would strongly recommend you have the firearm serviced and evaluated by a competent gunsmith for function and safety. Especially if you have ever had the trigger modified on your firearm. We feel it is imperative you know the exact condition of your firearm prior to shooting.

Customer (william Dufoe) 6/25/2004 4:13:42 PM I have a model 700 Lh sn B6785783 I would like to know if my weapon is O K as to the operation of the saftey ? I have read where some of these models have a serious problem !!!!! I need info quick as I am scheduled for a hunting trip soon !!!!!!! HELP HELP HELP !!!!!!

Thank You Bill Dufoe 13 Wakefield Drive Nashua,N.H 03062